
May 25 Budget Jan - May 25 YTD Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

498 · Bank Credits 0.00 0.00 51.55 0.00 0.00
402 · Donations 6,419.33 7,353.08 36,265.33 36,765.44 88,237.00
415 · Classes 155.00 333.33 1,314.00 1,666.69 4,000.00
420 · Rentals 625.00 1,000.00 3,295.00 5,000.00 12,000.00
425 · Workshops 0.00 83.33 5,909.60 416.69 1,000.00
436 · Fundraising 0.00 416.67 0.00 2,083.31 5,000.00
442 · Bank Interest Income 61.62 83.33 309.67 416.69 1,000.00
446 · Special Events 0.00 208.33 0.00 1,041.69 2,500.00
447 · Special Contributions 0.00 708.33 0.00 3,541.69 8,500.00
450 · Other Receipts 0.00 416.67 0.00 2,083.32 5,000.01
454 · Bookstore Revenue 2.74 191.67 401.25 958.31 2,300.00
491 · Identified Income 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 6,250.00 15,000.00

Total Income 7,263.69 12,044.74 47,546.40 60,223.83 144,537.01

Gross Profit 7,263.69 12,044.74 47,546.40 60,223.83 144,537.01

Expense
66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600 · Pastoral Care

601 · Minister's Salary 1,300.00 1,500.00 6,500.00 7,500.00 18,000.00
602 · Minister MANSE 200.00 416.67 1,000.00 2,083.31 5,000.00
615 · Minister's Expenses 0.00 50.00 0.00 250.00 600.00
630 · Guest Speaker Expenses 450.00 208.33 1,350.00 1,041.69 2,500.00

Total 600 · Pastoral Care 1,950.00 2,175.00 8,850.00 10,875.00 26,100.00

650 · Support Staff Expense
655 · Office Salaries 594.50 1,250.00 5,258.25 6,250.00 15,000.00
665 · Youth Education Director 125.00 125.00 625.00 625.00 1,500.00
670 · Christmas Bonus 0.00 41.67 0.00 208.31 500.00
680 · Payroll Taxes 45.48 87.50 402.30 437.50 1,050.00

Total 650 · Support Staff Expense 764.98 1,504.17 6,285.55 7,520.81 18,050.00

700 · Program Services
701 · Advertising 50.00 125.00 142.00 625.00 1,500.00
704 · Bookstore Expense 0.00 62.50 42.83 312.50 750.00
710 · Childcare 102.50 166.67 582.50 833.31 2,000.00
711 · Classes Expense 50.00 50.00 625.00 250.00 600.00
715 · Dues & Subscriptions 99.99 41.67 222.49 208.31 500.00
718 · Fundraising Expense 0.00 41.67 0.00 208.31 500.00
723 · Flowers & Gifts 0.00 8.33 0.00 41.69 100.00
724 · Hospitality 22.99 25.00 216.23 125.00 300.00
725 · Musicians Expense 450.00 541.67 2,850.00 2,708.31 6,500.00
730 · Music/ Concerts 0.00 50.00 200.00 250.00 600.00
750 · Tithes 1,096.00 1,005.92 5,272.00 5,029.56 12,071.00
760 · Visitor Packets 0.00 33.33 0.00 166.69 400.00
770 · Work Shop Expense 0.00 41.67 614.60 208.31 500.00

Total 700 · Program Services 1,871.48 2,193.43 10,767.65 10,966.99 26,321.00

800 · Supporting Services
801 · Background Checks 59.90 5.00 59.90 25.00 60.00
820 · Bank Charges 21.06 41.67 144.85 208.31 500.00
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825 · Cleaning Service 450.00 375.00 1,650.00 1,875.00 4,500.00
826 · Consulting Services 122.50 41.67 122.50 208.31 500.00
830 · Insurance - Property/Facilities 401.64 458.33 2,008.20 2,291.69 5,500.00
835 · Kitchen/Bathrm Supplies 0.00 41.67 357.16 208.31 500.00
836 · Church Supplies 61.11 100.00 482.40 500.00 1,200.00
840 · Office Supplies 0.00 58.33 255.44 291.69 700.00
841 · Office Equipment Expense 0.00 41.67 0.00 208.31 500.00

844 · Maintenance - Building 1,732.95 1,666.70 9,001.53 8,333.10 20,000.00
845 · Maintenance - Equipment 0.00 833.33 0.00 4,166.69 10,000.00
847 · Maintenance - Lawn/Landscape 825.00 583.33 2,455.00 2,916.69 7,000.00
848 · Maintenance - Pest Control 382.00 116.67 577.00 583.31 1,400.00
855 · Telephone and Fax 171.26 208.33 856.30 1,041.69 2,500.00
860 · Utilities Expense 0.00 316.67 1,169.31 1,583.31 3,800.00
865 · Waste Management 49.77 41.67 199.08 208.31 500.00
800 · Supporting Services - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 800 · Supporting Services 4,277.19 4,930.04 19,338.67 24,649.72 59,160.00

901 · 10% Reserve 0.00 979.67 0.00 4,898.31 11,756.00
1000 · Identified Expenses

10700 · Identified Expense-Other 137.00 41.67 137.00 208.31 500.00
10500 · Sound System 0.00 16.67 218.00 83.31 200.00
10691 · Bldg/Property Expense

10691.1 · Mortgage Interest 119.11 162.50 856.57 812.50 1,950.00
10691 · Bldg/Property Expense - Other 0.00 41.67 0.00 208.31 500.00

Total 10691 · Bldg/Property Expense 119.11 204.17 856.57 1,020.81 2,450.00

Total 1000 · Identified Expenses 256.11 262.51 1,211.57 1,312.43 3,150.00

Total Expense 9,119.76 12,044.82 46,453.44 60,223.26 144,537.00

Net Ordinary Income -1,856.07 -0.08 1,092.96 0.57 0.01

Net Income -1,856.07 -0.08 1,092.96 0.57 0.01
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